

News Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 2, 2012

CONTACT: City Clerk's Office 951.413.3001

City Council Swearing-In Ceremony set for January 3rd at 7 p.m.

The Moreno Valley City Council will hold a Swearing-In Ceremony at 7 p.m., on Tuesday, January 3, 2012 in the Moreno Valley Council Chamber, located at 14177 Frederick Street. The Council will officially swear-in and seat the new Mayor, Richard A. Stewart, and the new Mayor Pro Tem, William H. Batey II. Light refreshments for this event will be provided by the Moreno Valley Chamber of Commerce.

For more information about the Swearing-In Ceremony, contact the Moreno Valley City Clerk's Office at 951.413.3001.